County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details

File #: 18-00938 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 12/4/2018 Final action: 12/4/2018

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the Floradale Avenue Bridge No. 51C-0370 over Santa Ynez

River Project (Replacing Existing Bridge No. 51C-006), Federal Project BRLSZD-5951(060), County

Project No. 862032, Third District, as follows:

a) Certify that the Board has reviewed and considered the information contained in the Final Mitigated Negative Declaration (18NGD-00000-00003) and make the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings required to adopt the Final Mitigated Negative Declaration (18NGD-00000-00003);

b) Approve the Project, adopt the Final Mitigated Negative Declaration (18NGD-00000-00003), and adopt the Mitigation Monitoring Plan included in the Final Mitigated Negative Declaration (18NGD-

00000-00003); and

c) Authorize the Director of Public Works to advertise for bids to construct Floradale Avenue Bridge

No. 51C-0370 over Santa Ynez River Project.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Final IS-MND_Floradale Bridge 20180928, 3. Appendix A NMFS BO 04292015, 4.

Appendix B 2011 CRLF Programmatic BO Final May 2011, 5. Appendix C Floradale Response to

Comments-20180928, 6. Attachment B CEQA Findings 862032

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 12/4/2018
 1
 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
 Acted on as follows:
 Pass